FLORIDA Politics

54. How would you rate the job Bill Nelson has been doing as Senator... do you strongly
approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the job he’s

been doing?

15 % | Strongly approve

33 % | Somewhat approve

21 % | Somewhat disapprove

14 % | Strongly disapprove

17 % | Don’t know / unsure
Select crosstabs:

Likely R I D M F <40 | 40- | 65+ | H/L | Wht | Blk

Strongly approve 15 8 8 25 14 | 16
Somewhat approve 33 23 34 | 44 | 34 | 32
Somewhat disapprove 21 30 26 9 22 | 20
Strongly disapprove 14 23 17 3 18 | 10

Subgroup size (N)

55. If Senator Nelson runs for re-election in the year 2018, will you probably vote for Senator
Nelson or will you probably vote for the Republican candidate?

23 %

Definitely will vote for Senator Nelson

20 %

Probably will vote for Senator Nelson

12 %

Probably will NOT vote for Senator Nelson

23 %

Definitely will NOT vote for Senator Nelson

22 %

Don’t know / unsure

Select crosstabs:

Likely | R I D M F | <40 | 40- | 65+ | H/L | Wht | Blk
Definitely Nelson 23 9 10 | 44 | 23 | 22
Probably Nelson 20 12 16 | 29 | 22 | 17
Probably not Nelson 12 17 19 4 13 | 12
Definitely not Nelson 23 44 22 4 28 18

Subgroup size (N)




56. If Senator Rubio runs for re-election in the year 2016, will you probably vote for Senator
Rubio or will you probably vote for the Democratic candidate?

29 % | Definitely will vote for Senator Rubio

17 % | Probably will vote for Senator Rubio

11 % | Probably will NOT vote for Senator Rubio
30 % | Definitely will NOT vote for Senator Rubio
13 % | Don’t know / unsure

Select crosstabs:

Likely R | D M F <40 | 40- 65+ | H/L | Wht | Blk
Definitely Rubio 29 58 20 6 34 | 23
Probably Rubio 17 24 21 8 16 18

Probably not Rubio 11 2 14 | 17 9 13

Definitely not Rubio 30 6 27 | 57 | 31 | 29

Subgroup size (N)

57. If the election for Governor were being held today, and the candidates were Rick Scott the
Republican or Charlie Crist the Democrat, for whom would you vote?

43 % | Rick Scott
41 % | Charlie Crist
16 % | Don’t know / unsure

Select crosstabs:

Likely R I D M F <40 | 40- | 65+ | H/L | Wht | Blk
Rick Scott 43 76 41 12 43 42
Charlie Crist 41 14 34 74 42 40
Subgroup size (N)

58. If the election for Governor were being held today, and the candidates were Rick Scott the
Republican or Nan Rich the Democrat, for whom would you vote?

44 % | Rick Scott
31 % | Nan Rich
25 % | Don’t know / unsure

Select crosstabs:

Likely R I D M F <40 | 40- | 65+ | H/L | Wht | Blk
Rick Scott 44 79 44 | 12 49 39
Charlie Crist 31 6 22 | 61 30 32
Subgroup size (N)




Next, I'd like to get your overall opinion of some people in the news. As | read each name, please say if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people If you haven’t heard of them or don’t know

enough about them to have an opinion, just say so.

Name Strongly Somewhat | Somewhat Not at all
Favorable | Favorable Unfavorable | Favorable
59. Governor Rick All Likely (N=420) 17 29 17 31
Scott All Rs (N=161) 35 43 11 8
All Is (N=86) 10 31 21 28
All Ds (N=161) 4 13 20 57
60. Senator Marco All Likely (N=420) 24 27 15 26
Rubio All Rs (N=161) 47 40 4 6
All Is (N=86) 14 30 21 27
All Ds (N=161) 7 13 22 45
61. Senator Bill All Likely (N=420) 16 33 19 17
Nelson All Rs (N=161) 7 24 27 28
All Is (N=86) 9 33 26 17
All Ds (N=161) 28 45 6 7
62. Former Governor | All Likely (N=420) 17 30 21 26
Charlie Crist All Rs (N=161) 7 20 29 41
All Is (N=86) 5 38 22 28
All Ds (N=161) 34 37 14 10
63. Former State All Likely (N=420) 4 19 15 6
Senator Nan Rich | All Rs (N=161) 2 7 19 8
All Is (N=86) 1 10 14 8
All Ds (N=161) 7 36 10 2







